

<b>Contract 23-05 Lakeshore Park Parking Lot and Trails Construction (#8433443)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 04/17/2023 11:00 AM CDT</b>								
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>		<b>Northeast Asphalt, Inc.</b>	
					<b>PO Box 137</b>			
					<b>Two Rivers, WI 54241</b>			
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
<b>Section 1</b>						<b>\$331,569.18</b>		<b>\$368,498.55</b>
	1010	Clearing; complete as specified	Stations	6.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$975.00	\$5,850.00
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	36.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$42.00	\$1,512.00
	1020	Grubbing; complete as specified	Stations	6.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	36.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$36,440.00	\$36,440.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	1,850.00	\$27.20	\$50,320.00	\$15.46	\$28,601.00
	1202	Strip and stockpile topsoil; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,135.00	\$7,135.00
	1210	Borrow excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	35.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$14.95	\$523.25
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$16.98	\$2,547.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,250.00	\$10.19	\$53,497.50	\$5.35	\$28,087.50
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	375.00	\$13.05	\$4,893.75	\$9.16	\$3,435.00
	1441	30" curb and gutter; plain; 7"; with 5" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	375.00	\$32.50	\$12,187.50	\$28.52	\$10,695.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,750.00	\$7.65	\$21,037.50	\$9.80	\$26,950.00
	1520	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	325.00	\$8.55	\$2,778.75	\$10.88	\$3,536.00

<b>Contract 23-05 Lakeshore Park Parking Lot and Trails Construction (#8433443)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 04/17/2023 11:00 AM CDT</b>								
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>		<b>Northeast Asphalt, Inc.</b>	
					<b>PO Box 137</b>			
					<b>Two Rivers, WI 54241</b>			
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
<b>Section 1</b>						<b>\$331,569.18</b>		<b>\$368,498.55</b>
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$450.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$450.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$200.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	1,050.00	\$16.70	\$17,535.00	\$18.20	\$19,110.00
	1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	1,200.00	\$11.93	\$14,316.00	\$18.20	\$21,840.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	215.00	\$3.64	\$782.60	\$3.60	\$774.00
	1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	775.00	\$89.08	\$69,037.00	\$88.20	\$68,355.00
	1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	115.00	\$97.67	\$11,232.05	\$96.70	\$11,120.50
	1960	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$11,392.80	\$11,392.80	\$43,910.00	\$43,910.00

Contract 23-05 Lakeshore Park Parking Lot and Trails Construction (#8433443)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/17/2023 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$331,569.18		\$368,498.55
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	575.00	\$6.50	\$3,737.50	\$8.10	\$4,657.50
	1984	Pavement markings; symbol; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$155.00	\$310.00
	1985	Temporary pavement markings; paint; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$0.01	\$0.85	\$2.50	\$212.50
	2004	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$82.00	\$2,460.00	\$87.50	\$2,625.00
	2140	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$108.28	\$1,082.80	\$80.00	\$800.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$12.02	\$120.20	\$1.00	\$10.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,500.00	\$2.12	\$7,420.00	\$2.10	\$7,350.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$15.60	\$156.00	\$10.00	\$100.00

<b>Contract 23-05 Lakeshore Park Parking Lot and Trails Construction (#8433443)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/17/2023 11:00 AM CDT								
				Vinton Construction Company		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		
				PO Box 137				
				Two Rivers, WI 54241				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$331,569.18		\$368,498.55
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$5.13	\$3,591.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
	2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$163.22	\$2,448.30	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
	2638	Furnish and install turf reinforcement mat system; complete as specified	Square Yards	430.00	\$6.10	\$2,623.00	\$10.25	\$4,407.50
	2648	Furnish and install medium rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	15.00	\$73.20	\$1,098.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$16.98	\$169.80
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$331,569.18</b>		<b>\$368,498.55</b>

Contract 23-05 Lakeshore Park Parking Lot and Trails Construction (#8433443)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/17/2023 11:00 AM CDT						
					<b>Radtke Contractors Inc.</b>	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						<b>\$371,401.34</b>
	1010	Clearing; complete as specified	Stations	6.00	\$565.00	\$3,390.00
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	36.00	\$22.60	\$813.60
	1020	Grubbing; complete as specified	Stations	6.00	\$452.00	\$2,712.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	36.00	\$22.60	\$813.60
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	1,850.00	\$24.03	\$44,455.50
	1202	Strip and stockpile topsoil; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,158.39	\$15,158.39
	1210	Borrow excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	35.00	\$56.12	\$1,964.20
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	150.00	\$20.10	\$3,015.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,250.00	\$6.85	\$35,962.50
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	375.00	\$7.74	\$2,902.50
	1441	30" curb and gutter; plain; 7"; with 5" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	375.00	\$31.51	\$11,816.25
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,750.00	\$11.01	\$30,277.50
	1520	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	325.00	\$12.50	\$4,062.50

Contract 23-05 Lakeshore Park Parking Lot and Trails Construction (#8433443)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/17/2023 11:00 AM CDT						
					<b>Radtke Contractors Inc.</b>	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$371,401.34
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$56.50	\$1,130.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	450.00	\$1.12	\$504.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	450.00	\$1.12	\$504.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	10.00	\$22.60	\$226.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$282.50	\$1,130.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$56.50	\$226.00
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	1,050.00	\$16.69	\$17,524.50
	1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	1,200.00	\$15.54	\$18,648.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	215.00	\$4.07	\$875.05
	1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	775.00	\$99.67	\$77,244.25
	1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	115.00	\$109.27	\$12,566.05
	1960	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00

Contract 23-05 Lakeshore Park Parking Lot and Trails Construction (#8433443)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/17/2023 11:00 AM CDT						
					<b>Radtke Contractors Inc.</b>	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$371,401.34
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	575.00	\$7.34	\$4,220.50
	1984	Pavement markings; symbol; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$174.33	\$348.66
	1985	Temporary pavement markings; paint; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$33.90	\$2,881.50
	2004	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$86.07	\$2,582.10
	2140	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$90.40	\$904.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1.12	\$11.20
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,500.00	\$2.37	\$8,295.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$11.30	\$113.00

Contract 23-05 Lakeshore Park Parking Lot and Trails Construction (#8433443)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/17/2023 11:00 AM CDT						
					<b>Radtke Contractors Inc.</b>	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section 1</b>						<b>\$371,401.34</b>
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$9.04	\$6,328.00
	2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$79.10	\$1,186.50
	2638	Furnish and install turf reinforcement mat system; complete as specified	Square Yards	430.00	\$11.58	\$4,979.40
	2648	Furnish and install medium rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	15.00	\$80.19	\$1,202.85
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,664.54	\$2,664.54
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	10.00	\$61.27	\$612.70
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$371,401.34</b>